# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIRocket Liquidation GP, Inc.	FORMERLY Teckor Enterprise, Inc.	06/20/2007	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BJ Services Company, U.S.A.	
Street Address:	4601 Westway Park Blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092587	TEKPLUG
Registration Number:	2825239	TEKTOTE
Registration Number:	2825238	ROCKETWASH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)895-5490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-895-6044

Email: derek.forinash@bjservices.com

Correspondent Name: Derek V. Forinash

Address Line 1: 4601Westway Park Blvd.
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T007-1020/1019/1018-US

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0175

900080111

3092587

06\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek V. Forinash
Signature:	/derek v. forinash/
Date:	06/25/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0176

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Rocket Liquidation GP, Inc. (formerly known as Teckor Enterprise, Inc.), a Texas corporation having a place of business at c/o Bob Fumagalli, CPA, 10943 North Sam Houston Parkway, West, Suite 150, Houston, Texas 77064 ("Tekcor"), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, effective *nunc pro tunc* December 20, 2006, to BJ Services Company, U.S.A., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4601 Westway Park Blvd., Houston, Texas 77041 ("BJ"), it successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the registered trademarks TEKPLUG, U.S. Reg. No. 3,092,587, TEKTOTE, U.S. Reg. No. 2,825,239, and ROCKETWASH, U.S. Reg. No. 2,825,238, and all further registrations granted for the registered trademarks in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS <u>20</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2007.

ROCKET LIQUIDATION, LTD. (formerly Tekcor Technology, Ltd.)

ROCKET LIQUIDATION GP, INC. (formerly Tekcor Enterprise, Inc.) GENERAL PARTNER

Them Venus

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HAVY'S

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

2007, personally appeared Thom Venus, known to me and who identified himself to be the Chief Operating Officer, of ROCKET LIQUIDATION, LTD. (formerly Tekcor Technology, Ltd.) and ROCKET LIQUIDATION GP, INC. (formerly Tekcor Enterprise, Inc.), and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on behalf of ROCKET LIQUIDATION, LTD. (formerly Tekcor Technology, Ltd.) and ROCKET LIQUIDATION GP, INC. (formerly Tekcor Enterprise, Inc.), for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

VALERIE ANN RICHEY
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 12-14-2008

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

TRADEMARK REEL: 003567 FRAME: 0177